
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006013-2024 

Contract

Sterile Milk Bottles [ 4692898 ]

Procurement and Logistics Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006013

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040815  

Published 23 February 2024, 4:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement and Logistics Service

16 College St

Belfast

BT1 6BT

Email

palscollegestreet.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN - Northern Ireland

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006013-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006013-2024
mailto:palscollegestreet.sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sterile Milk Bottles [ 4692898 ]

Reference number

4692898

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Sterile Milk Bottles

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £855,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sterile Milk Bottles

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated in the procurement documents.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029349

/Notice/029349-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Sterile Milk Bottles

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mediq

Lamplight Way, Swinton

MANCHESTER

M27 8UJ



Page 6 to 7

Email

simon.clarke@mediq.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2828260388

Fax

+44 2828274638

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,495,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £855,000

mailto:simon.clarke@mediq.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract value has been calculated on the basis of a 3 year contract with the options to
extend for any period up to and including 24 months and any contingencies as specified
within the Tender Documents.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Business Services Organisation

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Telephone

+44 03005550206

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T21:36:25+0100
	TCPDF




